503263394 04/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3310012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-LIANG LEE	03/17/2015
TENG-YING HO	03/17/2015
WAN-CHEN PENG	03/17/2015
YI-AN CHEN	03/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	NO. 3, TUNGYUAN ROAD, CHUNGLI INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: delta@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5133-100DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif source=EfiledAssgn#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0297 503263394

 $j_{\overline{t}}^{\alpha}$

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

4)

Yi-An CHEN

1) Kuo-Liang LEE

5) _____ Name:

	2)	Teng-Ying HO	5)				
	3)	Wan-Chen PENG					
who has	made	a certain new and usefi	ul invention, hereby sells, assigns	and trans	fers unto		
Delta	Elect	ronics. Inc. having	a place of business at No.3, T	nngvuan	Road. Chungli	Industrial Zone. Ta	aovuan
		,Taiwan (R.O.C.)					
		and assigns (hereinafter 5 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	designated "ASSIGNEE") the enti	re right, ti	tle and interest fo	r the United States of A	imerica
Nebul	izer					SAN A MARKET AND SOCIETY	
(a)			Jnited States Letters Patent was file ion No. <u>29/523,819</u>		2015-04-14	, and identi	fied by
(b)	for w	hich an application for U	Jnited States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on	,		
all Unite continua Property agrees ti applicat ASSIGN applicat ASSIGN	ed State the strict of the state the state of the state o	es Letters Patent which in-part thereof, and the said ASSIGNEE, for it attorneys of record in satte undersigned hered and obtaining original, as successors, assigns an or patent based thereon,	and requests the United States Comay be granted therefore and any right to all benefits under the I its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succept application shall hereafter act only agrees to transfer a like interdivisional, reissued or extended Led legal representatives, and without growing out of or related to the degal representatives, deemed estables.	y and all enternation essors, as in behalf or rest, and etters Pate at further esaid inv	extensions, divisional Convention for all Convention for signs and legal refused ASSIGNER to render all neart of the United Stremuneration, in section; and to extension, and to extensions	ons, reissues, continuate or the Protection of In- presentatives; the under cessary assistance in states, upon request of the and to any improvement ecute any papers by the	ions, or dustrial resigned making the said ats, and he said
SIGNEI	on th	e date indicated aside m	y signature:				
1) <u>(</u> Name:	(D - L Kuo-	lang Lee		- 3/ Date:	ig'is Ha is		
2)	Teng-	Ying Ho		Date:	1/11/15		ŕ
3) <u>V</u> Name:	Von- Wan-	Chon Pena, Chen PENG	•	Date:	3/11/5		
4) Name:	Yi-Aı	1 CHEN		Date:	*** ·		

Date:

PATENT REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

	consideration of the premises a eby acknowledged, the undersi		aluable consideration in hand p	aid, the receipt and sufficiency of
1) Kuo-Liang LEE	4)	Yi-An CHEN	
2) Teng-Ying HO	5)		
3) Wan-Chen PENG			
who has ma	de a certain new and useful inv	ention, hereby sells,	assigns and transfers unto	•
Delta Ele	ectronics, Inc. having a p	lace of business at	No.3, Tungyuan Road, Chui	ngli Industrial Zone, Taoyuan
County 320	63,Taiwan (R.O.C.)			
	rs and assigns (hereinafter design 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention		the entire right, title and interes	t for the United States of America
Nebulizer				
	which an application for United ited States Patent Application N			, and identified by
(b) for	which an application for Unite	d States Letters Paten	t was executed on	
continuation Property to agrees that t AN application ASSIGNEE applications ASSIGNEE	ns-in-part thereof, and the right the said ASSIGNEE, for its into the attorneys of record in said apple the undersigned hereby a for and obtaining original, divising the successors, assigns and legation patent based thereon, gro	at to all benefits und terest as ASSIGNEE, optication shall hereat grees to transfer a lational, reissued or ext gal representatives, ar wing out of or relatives.	ler the International Convention its successors, assigns and legal fter act on behalf of said ASSIG like interest, and to render all ended Letters Patent of the United without further remuneration, and to the said invention; and to	visions, reissues, continuations, or in for the Protection of Industrial il representatives; the undersigned NEE; necessary assistance in making ed States, upon request of the said, in and to any improvements, and o execute any papers by the said is full protection and title in and to
SIGNED or	the date indicated aside my sig	nature:		
l)Name: Kı	10-Liang LEE		Date:	
2) Name: Te	ng-Ying HO	***************************************	Date:	
3) Name: W	an-Chen PENG	A	Date:	THE THE POST OF TH
	-An Chen -An CHEN	- Contract was	>0/5/3/ Date:	1/6
5) Name:			Date:	

PATENT REEL: 035406 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 04/14/2015